ELECTROTHERM® (INDIA) LTD.





Ref. No.: EIL/SD/Gen. Updates/2024-2025/0201

Date : 2nd January, 2025

To,

General Manager (Listing)BSE Ltd.

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

COMPANY CODE: 526608

To,

Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Bandra – Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

COMPANY CODE: ELECTHERM

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub:- Change of Name of Company's RTA – from Link Intime India Private Limited to MUFG Intime India Private Limited

With reference to above, we wish to inform you that Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA) has informed the Company about the change of its name from 'Link Intime India Private Limited' to 'MUFG Intime India Private Limited' with effect from 31st December, 2024. The CIN, Address and contact details of the RTA remains unchanged.

You are requested to please update your records to reflect the new name of our RTA as 'MUFG Intime India Private Limited'.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,
For Electrotherm (India) Limited

Fageshkumar R. Soni
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No.: F8218

ELECTROTHERM (India) Limited

HEAD OFFICE & WORKS:

Survey No. 72, Palodia, (Via Thaltej, Ahmedabad), Gujarat-382115, India.

Phone: +91-2717-234553 – 7, 660550Fax: +91-2717-234866 Email: ho@electrotherm.com | Website: www.electrotherm.com REGD. OFFICE:

A-1, Skylark Apartment, Satellite Road, Satellite, Ahmedabad-380015. Phone: +91-79-26768844, Fax: +91-79-26768855

CIN: L29249GJ1986PLC009126 Email: sec@electrotherm.com